PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6765298

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID WARNER	03/30/2021
ERICA RENAE CUSUMANO	04/05/2021
CHRISTIAN SCOTT MOORE	04/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXEMPLAR MEDICAL LLC
Street Address:	18001 WEST 106TH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 150
City:	OLATHE
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66061

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17215779

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8164746550

Email: leanderson@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON, LLP

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD Address Line 2: IP DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40278.356988
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER M. SCHROEDER
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER M. SCHROEDER/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=356988 ASMT#page1.tif source=356988 _ASMT#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 056563 FRAME: 0947

506718480

source=356988 _ASMT#page3.tif	
source=356988 _ASMT#page4.tif	
source=356988 _ASMT#page5.tif	
source=356988 _ASMT#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 056563 FRAME: 0948

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David Warner, of Overland Park, Kansas ("ASSIGNOR"), am an

original inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent

application entitled, "Portable Apparatus for Providing Chest Therapy" ("APPLICATION"). To

the extent not already included below, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes Shook, Hardy & Bacon

L.L.P., 2555 Grand Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri 64108, to insert any of the following

information relating to the APPLICATION when known:

U.S. App. No.: 17/215,779

Filing Date: March 29, 2021

WHEREAS, Exemplar Medical LLC, a Kansas limited liability company having a

place of business at 18001 West 106th Street, Suite 150, Olathe, Kansas 66061 ("ASSIGNEE"),

is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, an interest in, to, and under the INVENTION, the

APPLICATION, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon the

INVENTION in the United States of America and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNOR does hereby

sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout

the world, in, to, and under: (a) the INVENTION; (b) the APPLICATION; all applications

related to the APPLICATION throughout the world, including, without limitation, all

applications to which the APPLICATION claims priority, divisionals, continuations,

continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, restorations, and all

applications that claim priority to the APPLICATION; all counterpart applications of any of the

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 056563 FRAME: 0949

foregoing throughout the world; and all patents resulting from any of the foregoing; (c) all

patents, utility models, industrial models, petty patents, design patents, design registrations,

industrial designs, unregistered design rights, copyrights, and all other governmental authority-

issued indicia of invention ownership, and all legal equivalents, reissues, extensions, and

renewals thereof throughout the world which may be granted for the INVENTION, including but

not limited to the right to claim priority to and from any of the foregoing; and (d) all claims and

causes of action regarding any of the above in sections (a)-(c), including all rights to and claims

for damages and other legal or equitable relief for past, present, or future infringement of any of

the above.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents, as well

as any other officer or agency of any jurisdiction throughout the world, to issue Letters Patent in

accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR shall take all further actions and execute any additional documents as

ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain protection for the

INVENTION, effect the assignment contemplated hereby, and perfect ASSIGNEE'S title in and

to the properties assigned hereunder. ASSIGNOR shall provide such reasonable cooperation and

assistance to ASSIGNEE as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable in exercising or

enforcing ASSIGNEE's rights in the properties assigned hereunder.

EXECUTED this 30 day of

Page 2 of 2

40278,356988

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Erica Renae Cusumano, of Kansas City, Missouri

("ASSIGNOR"), am an original inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or

claimed in a patent application entitled, "Portable Apparatus for Providing Chest Therapy"

("APPLICATION"). To the extent not already included below, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes

Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P., 2555 Grand Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri 64108, to insert any of

the following information relating to the APPLICATION when known:

U.S. App. No.: 17/215,779

Filing Date: March 29, 2021

WHEREAS, Exemplar Medical LLC, a Kansas limited liability company having a

place of business at 18001 West 106th Street, Suite 150, Olathe, Kansas 66061 ("ASSIGNEE"),

is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, an interest in, to, and under the INVENTION, the

APPLICATION, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon the

INVENTION in the United States of America and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNOR does hereby

sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout

the world, in, to, and under: (a) the INVENTION; (b) the APPLICATION; all applications

related to the APPLICATION throughout the world, including, without limitation, all

applications to which the APPLICATION claims priority, divisionals, continuations,

continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, restorations, and all

applications that claim priority to the APPLICATION; all counterpart applications of any of the

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 056563 FRAME: 0951

40278 356988

foregoing throughout the world; and all patents resulting from any of the foregoing; (c) all

patents, utility models, industrial models, petty patents, design patents, design registrations,

industrial designs, unregistered design rights, copyrights, and all other governmental authority-

issued indicia of invention ownership, and all legal equivalents, reissues, extensions, and

renewals thereof throughout the world which may be granted for the INVENTION, including but

not limited to the right to claim priority to and from any of the foregoing; and (d) all claims and

causes of action regarding any of the above in sections (a)-(c), including all rights to and claims

for damages and other legal or equitable relief for past, present, or future infringement of any of

the above.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents, as well

as any other officer or agency of any jurisdiction throughout the world, to issue Letters Patent in

accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR shall take all further actions and execute any additional documents as

ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain protection for the

INVENTION, effect the assignment contemplated hereby, and perfect ASSIGNEE'S title in and

to the properties assigned hereunder. ASSIGNOR shall provide such reasonable cooperation and

assistance to ASSIGNEE as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable in exercising or

enforcing ASSIONEE's rights in the properties assigned hereunder.

EXECUTED this 5th day of April 2021.

Erica Renae Cusumano

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Christian Scott Moore, of Las Vegas, Nevada ("ASSIGNOR"), am

an original inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent

application entitled, "Portable Apparatus for Providing Chest Therapy" ("APPLICATION"). To

the extent not already included below, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes Shook, Hardy & Bacon

L.L.P., 2555 Grand Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri 64108, to insert any of the following

information relating to the APPLICATION when known:

U.S. App. No.: 17/215,779

Filing Date: March 29, 2021

WHEREAS, Exemplar Medical LLC, a Kansas limited liability company having a

place of business at 18001 West 106th Street, Suite 150, Olathe, Kansas 66061 ("ASSIGNEE"),

is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, an interest in, to, and under the INVENTION, the

APPLICATION, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon the

INVENTION in the United States of America and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNOR does hereby

sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout

the world, in, to, and under: (a) the INVENTION; (b) the APPLICATION; all applications

related to the APPLICATION throughout the world, including, without limitation, all

applications to which the APPLICATION claims priority, divisionals, continuations,

continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, restorations, and all

applications that claim priority to the APPLICATION; all counterpart applications of any of the

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 056563 FRAME: 0953

foregoing throughout the world; and all patents resulting from any of the foregoing; (c) all

patents, utility models, industrial models, petty patents, design patents, design registrations,

industrial designs, unregistered design rights, copyrights, and all other governmental authority-

issued indicia of invention ownership, and all legal equivalents, reissues, extensions, and

renewals thereof throughout the world which may be granted for the INVENTION, including but

not limited to the right to claim priority to and from any of the foregoing; and (d) all claims and

causes of action regarding any of the above in sections (a)-(c), including all rights to and claims

for damages and other legal or equitable relief for past, present, or future infringement of any of

the above.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents, as well

as any other officer or agency of any jurisdiction throughout the world, to issue Letters Patent in

accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR shall take all further actions and execute any additional documents as

ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain protection for the

INVENTION, effect the assignment contemplated hereby, and perfect ASSIGNEE'S title in and

to the properties assigned hereunder. ASSIGNOR shall provide such reasonable cooperation and

assistance to ASSIGNEE as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable in exercising or

enforcing ASSIGNEE's rights in the properties assigned hereunder.

EXECUTED this __1st___ day of ___April

REEL: 056563 FRAME: 0954